900233788 09/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynamics Research Corporation		09/12/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metrigraphics, LLC
Street Address:	50 Concord Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1102346	METRIGRAPHICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6172484000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker Address Line 1: Two International Place Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006061.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0366

900233788

Date:	09/18/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Sec Interest Release Metrigraph source=TM Sec Interest Release Metrigraph source=TM Sec Interest Release Metrigraph	nics and Dynamics Research#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0367

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Metrigraphics, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 50 Concord Street, Wilmington, MA 01887 ("Borrower");

WHEREAS, Dynamics Research Corporation is a Massachusetts corporation ("Lender") and the present holder of a certain security interest or lien which the Borrower has granted to the Lender in and to the trademark set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark"), all pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of July 20, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Borrower and the Lender, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2010, at reel/frame number 4257/0575; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release said security interest or lien and to execute and deliver to Borrower any and all releases and other instruments to effectuate said release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and relinquishes unto the Borrower the following, in each case, all without any recourse of any kind against the Lender and without any representations or warranties made by the Lender of any kind, whether express or implied:

- (a) the security interest or lien granted to the Lender under the Security Agreement in the Trademark; and
- (b) any and all rights or interests which the Lender has or may have in or to the Trademark.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0368

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interests to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this /2 /4 day of September, 2012.

DYNAMICS RESEARCH CORPORATION

y: Mama: (/= -) 5 TO:

Title: ASST. GENERAL COUNSEL

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0369

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
METRIGRAPHICS	1102346	September 12, 1978

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 09/18/2012